Address for service at the offices of Messrs Bodley, Vercoe, and Moon, Solicitors, 27 Victoria Street East, Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post, to the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person or if a firm, the name, address, and description of the person of an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm, or by his or their solicitor, and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 26th day of August 1971. 2219

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Northern District (Auckland Registry)

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of CHICK'N BARS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 159 Apirana Avenue, Glen Innes, and carrying on business as takeaway food bar proprietors—Debtor:

Ex Parte: R. & F. SCAGLIONE LIMITED (in liquidation), a duly incorporated company, now in liquidation, the last registered office whereof was at Auckland—Creditor:

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-mentioned company by the Supreme Court was, on the 6th day of August 1971, presented to the said Supreme Court by R. & F. SCAGLIONE LIMITED (in liquidation), a duly incorporated company, now in liquidation, the last registered office whereof was at Auckland, by its liquidator, DAVID SCOTT MONCUR, of Auckland, chartered accountant. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 27th day of August 1971, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of the hearing in person or by his counsel for the purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulation charge for the same.

M. G. WEIR, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Buddle, Weir, and Co., Solicitors, Eighth Floor, A.S.B. Building, Queen and Wellesley Streets, Auckland 1.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the petition must serve on, or send by post, to the above-named, notice in writing of his intention to do so. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served on, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 p.m. in the afternoon of the 26th day of August 1971. 2208

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Northern District (Auckland Registry)

IN THE MATTER of the Companies Act 1955, and IN THE MATTER of WALTER PEAK LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland—Debtor:

x Parte: UNICOM/CHAPMAN AND PARTNERS LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland—Creditor:

ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the Supreme Court was, on the 9th day of August 1971, presented to the said Court by UNICOM/CHAPMAN AND PARTNERS LIMITED, a duly incorporated Company having its registered office at Auckland. And that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on the 27th day of August 1971, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

L. RENNEBERG, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the offices of Messrs Finlay, Shieff, Angland, and Maclaren, A.N.Z. House, Queen Street, Auckland.

Note—Any person who intends to appear on the hearing of the said petition must serve on, or send by post, to the above-named, notice in writing of his intention so to do. The notice must state the name, address, and description of the person, or, if a firm, the name, address, and description of the firm, and an address for service within 3 miles of the office of the Supreme Court at Auckland, and must be signed by the person or firm or his or their solicitor (if any), and must be served, or, if posted, must be sent by post in sufficient time to reach the above-named petitioner's address for service not later than 4 o'clock in the afternoon of the 26th day of August 1971.

CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 51 OF THE PARTNERSHIP ACT 1908

No. SP. 5/71

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Northern District (Auckland Registry)

In the matter of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and in the matter of a special partnership known as Great South Road Syndicate—J.B.L. Consolidated Limited and Company:

WE, the persons named and described in the Schedule hereto and J.B.L. Consolidated Limited, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Auckland, do hereby certify that by registration of the certificate we do hereby form and constitute a special partnership under the provisions of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and do hereby further certify, pursuant to the provisions of section 51 of the said Act, as follows:

(a) The style of the firm under which the partnership is to be conducted is "GREAT SOUTH ROAD SYNDI-CATE—J.B.L. CONSOLIDATED LIMITED AND COMPANY" COMPANY.

(b) The names and places of residence of all the partners are as follows

General Partners: J.B.L. Consolidated Ltd., a duly incorporated company having its registered office at 46 Kitchener Street, Auckland.

Special Partners: The persons whose names and addresses are set forth in the Schedule hereto.

(c) The aforesaid special partners have contributed to the common stock of the partnership the sums listed against their respective names in the Schedule hereto.

against their respective names in the Schedule hereto.

The general partner has not contributed to the common stock of the partnership.

(d) The general nature of the business to be transacted by the partnership is that of owning and holding a certain piece of land at Great South Road, Otahuhu, Auckland, and of managing, leasing, and maintaining the same as an investment

same as an investment.

(c) The principal place at which the business is to be transacted is at the offices of the general partner, J.B.L.

Consolidated Limited, 46 Kitchener Street, Auckland.

(f) The partnership is to commence on the date of registra-

tion of this certificate and is to terminate 7 years thereafter.

Dated at Auckland this 22nd day of July 1971.

The common seal of J.B.L. Consolidated Limited, as general partner, was hereunto affixed in the presence of:

V. J. JEFFS, Director. P. D. PATTEN, Secretary.

And acknowledged before me:

I. E. THOMPSON, J.P., Justice of the Peace.

Signed and acknowledged by the special partners being the persons named in the Schedule hereto by their attorney, Michael Bruce Gurney Thomson, in the presence of:

I. E. THOMPSON, J.P., Justice of the Peace.

Particulars may be inspected at the office of the Registrar of the Supreme Court at Auckland.

2199

CERTIFICATE PURSUANT TO SECTION 51 OF THE PARTNERSHIP ACT 1908

No. SP. 6/71

In the Supreme Court of New Zealand Northern District (Auckland Registry)

In the matter of Part II of the Partnership Act 1908, and in the matter of a special partnership known as Parnell Road Terminating Syndicate—J.B.L. Consolidated Ltd. and